
 

 

 Court File No.: CV-25-00734802-00CL 

 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,  

R.S.C. 1985, c. C 36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF LIGADO NETWORKS LLC, LIGADO NETWORKS 

CORP., LIGADO NETWORKS HOLDINGS (CANADA) INC., LIGADO NETWORKS 

(CANADA) INC., ATC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, LIGADO NETWORKS INC. OF 

VIRGINIA, ONE DOT SIX LLC, ONE DOT SIX TVCC LLC, LIGADO NETWORKS 

SUBSIDIARY LLC, LIGADO NETWORKS FINANCE LLC and LIGADO NETWORKS 

BUILD LLC  

  

APPLICATION OF LIGADO NETWORKS LLC UNDER SECTION 46 OF THE 

COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C 36, AS AMENDED 

 

SERVICE LIST 

(as of January 15, 2025) 

TO:  DENTONS CANADA LLP 

Barristers & Solicitors 

77 King Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1 

 

John Salmas (LSO # 42336B) 

Tel: 416.863.4737 

John.salmas@dentons.com  

 

Mark A. Freake (LSO # 63656H) 

Tel: 416.863.4456 

mark.freake@dentons.com  

 

Lawyers for the Applicant, Ligado Networks LLC 
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TO:  FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 

Toronto-Dominion Centre, TD South Tower  

79 Wellington St W. 

Suite 2010 

Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 

 

Jim Robinson 

jim.robinson@fticonsulting.com   

Tel: 416.649.8070 

 

Dean Perlman 

Dean.Perlman@fticonsulting.com 

Tel: 416.649.8078 

 

Proposed Information Officer  

 

AND TO:  STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 

5300 Commerce Court West   

199 Bay Street   

Toronto, Ontario M5L 1B9 

 

Ashley Taylor (LSO: 39932E) 

ataylor@stikeman.com 

Tel: 416.869.5236 

 

Brittney Ketwaroo (LSO: 89781K) 

bketwaroo@stikeman.com 

Tel: 416.869.5524 

 

Lawyers for the Proposed Information Officer 

 

AND TO:  BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 

Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 

199 Bay Street 

Toronto, ON M5L 1A9 

 

Linc Rogers (LSO: 43562N) 

linc.rogers@blakes.com  

Tel: 416.863.4168 

 

Caitlin McIntyre (LSO: 72306R) 

caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com  

Tel: 416.863.4174 

 

Lawyers for the Ad Hoc Cross-Holder Group 
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AND TO: U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 

Charlotte DCS Office 

214 N Tyron Street 

Charlotte, NC 28202-1078 

Attn Loan Agency – 27th Floor 

 

DIP Facility Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent  

 

AND TO:  OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 

844 King St. Ste 2207 

Lockbox 35 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

 

Benjamin Hackman 

benjamin.a.hackman@usdoj.gov 

 

AND TO:  DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA) 

ONTARIO REGIONAL OFFICE 

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

 

AGC_PGC_TORONTO.LEAD-DCECJ@JUSTICE.GC.CA  

 

AND TO:  MINISTER OF FINANCE 

INSOLVENCY UNIT 

6th Floor, 33 King Street West 

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

 

Insolvency Unit 

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 

 

jim.robinson@fticonsulting.com; Dean.Perlman@fticonsulting.com; ataylor@stikeman.com; 

BKetwaroo@stikeman.com; linc.rogers@blakes.com; caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com;  

benjamin.a.hackman@usdoj.gov; 

AGC_PGC_TORONTO.LEAD-DCECJ@JUSTICE.GC.CA;  

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; 

john.salmas@dentons.com; mark.freake@dentons.com;  
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